
                                     AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE 
                                                           2/26/03 
FILE NO.   030245   ORDINANCE NO. ____________ 
  RO#03030
  SA#14 

Patricia E. Martel/Public Utilities Commission 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[To appropriate funding for the program management services for PUC capital projects] 

 
Ordinance appropriating $5,600,000 of fund balance from the Water Department,  
 
$560,000 of fund balance from Hetch Hetchy, and $840,000 of fund balance from  
 
Clean Water for a total of $7,000,000 for program management services for the  
 
Public Utilities Commission’s capital projects for fiscal year 2002-03, placing  
 
$5,188,465 on Finance and Audits Committee Reserve. 

  

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

Section 1.   Funds are hereby appropriated for FY 2002-03 as follows: 

 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

5W-AAA-AAA 

Water Department 

Operating Fund 

Department 

WTR 

Water Department 

Program 

BCI 

Water Capital 

Projects 

  

Funding Sources     

999-99999B 

(470000) 

Use of Fund Balance $5,600,000   

Funding Uses     

091-0931G 

(UWUWZZZB955W) 

Operating Transfer out 

to 5W-AAA-ACP 

  $5,600,000 

 Total 5W-AAA-AAA $5,600,000  $5,600,000 



 

Patricia E. Martel/Public Utilities Commission 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

5W-AAA-ACP 

Water Department 

Continuing Project  

Operating Fund 

Department 

WRT 

Water Department 

Program 

BCI 

Water Capital 

Projects 

  

Project 

CUW224/01 

Program Management    

Funding Sources     

095-0951G 

(UWUWZZZB505W) 

Operating Transfer In 

from 5W-AAA-AAA 

$5,600,000   

Funding Uses     

06C-06C00 

(522241)          

Capital Projects 

Budget 

  $5,600,000 

 Total 5W-AAA-ACP $5,600,000  $5,600,000 

     



 

Patricia E. Martel/Public Utilities Commission 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

5T-AAA-AAA 

Hetch Operating 

Fund 

Department 

HHP 

Hetch Hetchy 

Program 

BCB 

Water Supply 

and Power 

Operations 

  

Funding Sources     

999-99999B 

(320000) 

Use of Fund Balance $560,000   

Funding Uses     

091-0931G 

(UHUHZZZB955T) 

Operating Transfer out 

to 5T-AAA-ACP 

  $560,000 

 Total 5T-AAA-AAAA $560,000  $560,000 



 

Patricia E. Martel/Public Utilities Commission 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

5T-AAA-ACP 

Hetchy Continuing 

Project Operating 

Fund 

Department 

HHP 

Hetch Hetchy 

Program 

BCP 

Hetch Hetchy 

Capital 

Projects 

  

Project 

CUW224/02 

Program Management    

Funding Sources     

095-0951G 

(UHUHZZZB505T) 

Operating Transfer In 

from 5T-AAA-AAA 

$560,000   

Funding Uses     

06C-06C00 

(512242)          

Capital Projects 

Budget 

  $560,000 

 Total 5T-AAA-ACP $560,000  $560,000 



 

Patricia E. Martel/Public Utilities Commission 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

5C-AAA-AAA 

Clean Water 

Operating Fund 

Department 

CWP 

Clean Water 

Program 

BCX 

Water Pollution 

Control 

  

Funding Sources     

999-99999B 

(*CWPCAAAAAA) 

Use of Fund Balance $840,000   

Funding Uses     

091-0931G 

(XXXXXXXXXXXX) 

Operating Transfer out 

to 5C-AAA-ACP 

  $840,000 

 Total 5C-AAA-AAA $840,000  $840,000 



 

Patricia E. Martel/Public Utilities Commission 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Department 

And Number 

Sources of Funds 

and Purpose of 

Appropriation 

 

Debit 

Amount 

 

 

Credit 

Fund 

5C-AAA-ACP 

Clean Water 

Continuing Project 

Fund 

Department 

CWP 

Clean Water  

Program 

BAX 

Water Pollution 

Control 

  

Project 

CW224/01 

Program Management    

Funding Sources     

095-0951G 

(XXXXXXXXXXXX) 

Operating Transfer In 

from 5C-AAA-AAA 

$840,000   

Funding Uses     

06C-06C00 

(CWP140PU2ACP)          

Capital Projects 

Budget 

  $840,000 

 Total 5C-AAA-ACP $840,000  $840,000 

     

 
Section 2. Funds in the amount of $5,188,465 are hereby placed on Finance Committee 

 
 Reserve. 

 
Section 3. None of the funds appropriated by this ordinance shall be expended for  
 

performance fees under the contract without prior Board approval. 
 



 

Patricia E. Martel/Public Utilities Commission 
Board of Supervisors 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

 
 FUNDS AVAILABLE 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 
 
DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  
 
By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 
  
 Deputy City Attorney 
 


