AMENDMENT OF THE WHOLE 2/26/03

FILE NO. <u>030245</u>

ORDINANCE NO. __

RO#03030 SA#14

					571//14
1	[To appropriate funding for the program management services for PUC capital projects]				
2	Ordinance appropriating \$5,600,000 of fund balance from the Water Department,				
3				•	·
4	\$560,000 of fund ba	lance from Hetch Hetch	y, and \$840,000 of	fund balar	nce from
5	Clean Water for a to	otal of \$7,000,000 for pro	gram managemen	t services	for the
6	Public Utilities Com	mission's capital projec	cts for fiscal year 2	002-03, pla	acing
7	\$5,188,465 on Finan	ice and Audits Committe	ee Reserve.		
8					
9	Be it ordained by the	People of the City and Co	ounty of San Francis	sco:	
10	Section 1. Funds a	are hereby appropriated for	or FY 2002-03 as fo	llows:	
11					
12	Department	Sources of Funds	,	Amount	
13	And Number	and Purpose of	Debit		Credit
14		Appropriation			
15	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
16	5W-AAA-AAA	WTR	BCI		
17	Water Department	Water Department	Water Capital		
18	Operating Fund		Projects		
19	Funding Sources				
20	999-99999B	Use of Fund Balance	\$5,600,000		
21	(470000)				
22	Funding Uses				
23	091-0931G	Operating Transfer out			\$5,600,000
24	(UWUWZZZB955W)	to 5W-AAA-ACP			
25		Total 5W-AAA-AAA	\$5,600,000		\$5,600,000
_5					

1	Department	Sources of Funds		Amount	
2	And Number	and Purpose of	Debit		Credit
3		Appropriation			
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
5	5W-AAA-ACP	WRT	BCI		
6	Water Department	Water Department	Water Capital		
7	Continuing Project		Projects		
8	Operating Fund				
9	<u>Project</u>	Program Management			
10	CUW224/01				
11	Funding Sources				
12	095-0951G	Operating Transfer In	\$5,600,000		
13	(UWUWZZZB505W)	from 5W-AAA-AAA			
14	Funding Uses				
15	06C-06C00	Capital Projects			\$5,600,000
16	(522241)	Budget			
17		Total 5W-AAA-ACP	\$5,600,000		\$5,600,000
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

1	Department	Sources of Funds		Amount	
2	And Number	and Purpose of	Debit		Credit
3		Appropriation			
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
5	5T-AAA-AAA	HHP	ВСВ		
6	Hetch Operating	Hetch Hetchy	Water Supply		
7	Fund		and Power		
8			Operations		
9	Funding Sources				
10	999-99999B	Use of Fund Balance	\$560,000		
11	(320000)				
12	Funding Uses				
13	091-0931G	Operating Transfer out			\$560,000
14	(UHUHZZZB955T)	to 5T-AAA-ACP			
15		Total 5T-AAA-AAAA	\$560,000		\$560,000
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

1	Department	Sources of Funds		Amount	
2	And Number	and Purpose of	Debit		Credit
3		Appropriation			
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>		
5	5T-AAA-ACP	HHP	ВСР		
6	Hetchy Continuing	Hetch Hetchy	Hetch Hetchy		
7	Project Operating		Capital		
8	Fund		Projects		
9	<u>Project</u>	Program Management			
10	CUW224/02				
11	Funding Sources				
12	095-0951G	Operating Transfer In	\$560,000		
13	(UHUHZZZB505T)	from 5T-AAA-AAA			
14	Funding Uses				
15	06C-06C00	Capital Projects			\$560,000
16	(512242)	Budget		-	
17		Total 5T-AAA-ACP	\$560,000	_	\$560,000
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					

1	Department	Sources of Funds		Amount
2	And Number	and Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3		Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>	<u>Department</u>	Program	
5	5C-AAA-AAA	CWP	BCX	
6	Clean Water	Clean Water	Water Pollution	
7	Operating Fund		Control	
8	Funding Sources			
9	999-99999B	Use of Fund Balance	\$840,000	
10	(*CWPCAAAAAA)			
11	Funding Uses			
12	091-0931G	Operating Transfer out		\$840,000
13	(XXXXXXXXXXXX)	to 5C-AAA-ACP		
14		Total 5C-AAA-AAA	\$840,000	\$840,000
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

1	Department	:	Sources of Funds		Amount
2	And Numbe	er	and Purpose of	Debit	Credit
3			Appropriation		
4	<u>Fund</u>		<u>Department</u>	<u>Program</u>	
5	5C-AAA-AC	Р	CWP	BAX	
6	Clean Water	•	Clean Water	Water Pollution	
7	Continuing F	Project		Control	
8	Fund				
9	<u>Project</u>		Program Management		
10	CW224/01				
11	Funding So	urces			
12	095-0951G		Operating Transfer In	\$840,000	
13	(XXXXXXX	(XXXX)	from 5C-AAA-AAA		
14	Funding Us	<u>es</u>			
15	06C-06C00		Capital Projects		\$840,000
16	(CWP140PL	J2ACP)	Budget		
17			Total 5C-AAA-ACP	\$840,000	\$840,000
18					
19	Section 2.	Funds	in the amount of \$5,188,4	.65 are hereby plac	ced on Finance Committee
20		Reserv		, ,	
21	0 0				
22	Section 3.	None o	f the funds appropriated b	by this ordinance s	hall be expended for
23		perform	nance fees under the cont	tract without prior E	Board approval.
24					
25					

1		FUNDS AVAILABLE
2	APPROVED AS TO FORM:	EDWARD M. HARRINGTON
3 4	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney	Controller
5	By:	Ву:
6	Deputy City Attorney	
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		